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To All Applicants: 

 
This addendum is being issued to clarify, add, delete, correct and/or change the Notice 

of Funding Availability (NOFA) and Program Implementation Guidelines for the 

Multifamily Piggyback/CDBG-DR Loan Funding Piggyback Resilience Initiative – 

Mixed-Income (PRIME) to the extent indicated herein and is hereby made a part of the 

NOFA documents on which the contract will be based. Any modifications/changes 

made by this addendum affect only the portions or paragraphs specifically identified 

herein; all remaining portions of the NOFA, including those addressed through 

previously-issued addenda, are to remain in force. It is the responsibility of the applicant 

to conform to this addendum. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



1. Section 10, “Application Submission”, Subsection 10.6 “Important Dates and 

Deadlines” (page 35), is hereby revised to reflect a change in the deadlines for this 

program.  This section shall now read as follows: 

 

 

NOFA and application published and posted to LHC website  Wednesday, December 11, 2019  

Deadline to submit written inquiries regarding the NOFA to 
the LHC*  

Wednesday, January 8, 2020  

Posting by LHC of FAQ in response to written inquires 
(Amendment of NOFA—if required) 

Wednesday January 22, 2020 

Letter from Sponsor offering LDH option on at least 2% 
Additional PSH** 

Friday, January 24, 2020 

Response due from LDH to Sponsor waiving or accepting 
Additional PSH units 

Friday, February 7, 2020 

Letter of Intent and payment of Market Study Fee*  Monday, February 17, 2020 

Application deadline, including payment of application and 
analysis fees*  

Tuesday, March 17, 2020 

Deficiency Letters Issued by LHC to Applicants  Friday, May 1, 2020 

Deficiency letter response deadline, by applicants to LHC* Friday, May 8, 2020 

Award determinations published Friday, June 12, 2020 

 

 


